

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 551

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "allowing" in line 9 down through "programs;" in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 2 down through line 9 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in lines 10, 14, 18, 20, 24, 34, and 36, strike "(P)", "(Q)", "(R)", "(S)", "(T)", "(U)", and "(V)", respectively, and substitute "(M)", "(N)", "(O)", "(P)", "(Q)", "(R)", and "(S)", respectively.

On page 4, strike beginning with ", EXCEPT" in line 11 down through "ACT" in line 14.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 25 through 27, inclusive.

On page 5 in lines 28, 32, 35, and 36 and on page 6 in line 1, strike "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, strike beginning with ", EXCEPT" in line 26 down through "ACT" in line 29.

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 38 through 40, inclusive.

On page 8, in lines 1, 5, 8, 9, 12, and 17, strike "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", and "(9)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively.